PARKS & RECREATION COMMISSION

RECORD OF MINUTE ACTION

VICE CHAIR LONG MOVED, SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER MELVIN, to approve the recommended changes to the Youth Sports Handbook, excluding Page 6, a. Screening Process, #4. Motion carried by the following roll call vote:

AYES: VICE CHAIR LONG, COMMISSIONERS MELVIN, WILLIS

AND TORRES

NOES: NONE

ABSENT: CHAIR PLETCHER AND COMMISSIONER RENFRO

VICE CHAIR LONG MOVED, SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER WILLIS, to add a time frame of within the last 5 years to Group B's list of convictions. Motion carried by the following roll call vote:

AYES: VICE CHAIR LONG, COMMISSIONERS MELVIN, WILLIS

AND TORRES

NOES: NONE

ABSENT: CHAIR PLETCHER AND COMMISSIONER RENFRO

I, Jennifer Valenzuela, Recreation Service Manager, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the official action taken at the regular meeting of the Parks & Recreation Commission of the City of Needles, California, held on the 19th day of August, 2024.

Jennifer Valenzuela, Recreation Manager Parks & Recreation Commission

Dated: August 20, 2024